PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3534456

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE PIECZENIK	10/01/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TYHO-GALILEO RESEARCH LABORATORIES LLC
Street Address:	3 REGENT STREET
City:	LIVINGSTON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07039

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8818734

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(617) 542-5070 Phone: Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL R. HAMLIN

Address Line 1: ONE MARINA PARK DRIVE Address Line 2: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-1878

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19671-0309001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW G. DOHERTY
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew G. Doherty/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Pieczenik to Tyho-Galileo (Redacted)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036610 FRAME: 0006 503487831

Transfer Of Specific Ligand IP From Dr. George Pieczenik To Tyho-Galileo Research Laboratories LLC

I, Dr. George Pieczenik in consideration of compensation of annually (start date
March 1, 2006), payable monthly and other good and valuable research expenses,
approximately monthly excluding rent and utilities, of which receipt is
acknowledged, transfers to Tyho-Galileo Research Laboratories LLC, a corporation of New
York, his entire right, title, and interest in the field of mammalian reproductive and stem-cel
ligands inter alia patents, patent assignments and applications, and intellectual property
pertaining to such technology from January 1, 2000 to December 31, 2015. Dr. Pieczenik
reserves the right to prosecute his intellectual property on behalf of himself as inventor or co
inventor and Tyho-Galileo research Laboratories LLC.

Accepted for Tyho-Galileo Research Laboratories LLC George Pieczenik Kelly Ketterson, Executive Director

October 1, 2006 ()

October 1, 2006

PATENT REEL: 036610 FRAME: 0007

RECORDED: 09/21/2015